

	One Child	Two Children	Three Children	Four or more Children
School Fees	\$1512	\$2420	\$3024	\$3328
Capital Levy	\$660	\$660	\$660	\$660
Resources & Technology Levy	\$477	\$954	\$1431	\$1908
Excursion and Sport Levy	\$274	\$548	\$822	\$1096
Parent & Friend Advisory Group Levy	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Total per year	*\$3023	*\$4682	*\$6037	*\$7092

*Please add the above total to the relevant Student Levies for your child's class below:

Other Levies	Prep	Year 1-2	Year 3-4	Year 5	Year 6
Student Levies	\$150	\$40 (Early Years)		\$32	\$44
Book/Resource Levy		\$106	\$116	\$91	\$91
Camp				\$380	\$380

Voluntary Donations – Statement of Contributions will be issued each August for tax deductions:

Optional	Per Family Per Year	Per Family Per Term
Building Fund	\$100	\$25
Library Fund	\$100	\$25

Payment terms and options:

- School fees will be invoiced each term and a Family statement emailed.
- Payment is required two weeks after issue date.
- Preferred payments are BPay, Direct Debit, Electronic payment or Card (MasterCard, Visa, EFTPOS) and are available through the school office.
- In 2026, payment links will be available on the Parent Portal and School Website.
- Receipts are presented for all CASH transactions.

Direct Debit

Direct Debit forms are available on request from the school office. You can pay either weekly (40 payments), fortnightly (20 payments), monthly (10 payments), or quarterly (4 payments) from February through to November.

Difficulty Paying?

It is important to contact the school if you are unable to pay your fees by the due date.

It has always been our policy to assist parents who may be experiencing difficulties in meeting fee obligations. By contacting the school as early as possible, this allows us to come to an arrangement before circumstances become more difficult.

Email: pnunfinance@bne.catholic.edu.au

Explanation of Fees and Levies	
School Fees	General tuition, administration and operating costs.
Capital Levy	This levy is used to help meet the maintenance and refurbishment costs of current facilities, together with contributions to the cost of current and future commitments of building projects. The Capital Levy is not tax deductible but contributions beyond the levy can be claimed.
Resource & Technology Levy	Support towards additional classroom and library resources and maintenance and renewal of infrastructure, hardware and software, including iPad devices.
Excursion & Sport Levy	Support towards incursions and excursions, including costs associated with transport for all sporting related activities.
Parent & Friend Advisory Group Levy	To support the work of the P & F Association.
Student Levies	Prep-Year 2: All consumable materials will be covered under the Prep and Early Years Levies
	Year 5: Real Talk Program
	Year 6: Real Talk Program; Formation and Leadership costs
Book/Resource Levy Year 1-6	This levy covers the book list items, eg, Stationery that are delivered to the school in bulk at the start of the school year.
Camp Levy	The students in Year 5 and Year 6 attend a camp each year. Camp fees are calculated each year depending on the venue selected. Camp fees will be charged through school fee accounts in the term the camp is attended.

St Joseph's Primary School Fee Policy

For further information regarding the following items, please refer to our **2026 Fee Policy**.

- Collection procedures
- Fee concessions
- Leaving partway through the year
- Extended leave policy and fee payment guidelines

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact our school Finance Secretary or Principal via the school office.